2025 LIVESTOCK VETERINARY INSPECTION SCHEDULE

All dates and times are tentative and subject to change. Times correspond to arrival times given to exhibitors.
These may not correspond to the times for the Livestock Trailer set-up in the Livestock Trailer. These can be
found on the Livestock Trailer Schedule

Thursday, August 21, 2025

8:00a.m. 8:00 p.m. 4-H Livestock (8 a.m.—8 p.m.)
Texas Longhorns (12 p.m.—8 p.m.)
Llamas & Alpacas (5 -8 p.m.)

Friday, August 22" , 2025
8:00a.m. 8:00 p.m. 4-H Sheep (8 a.m.—7 p.m.)
4-H Beef & Poultry (8 a.m. -8 p.m.)
4-H Swine, Rabbit & Goat (8 a.m.—8 p.m.)
Texas Longhorns (8 a.m. —12 p.m.)
Llamas & Alpacas (8 a.m. -8 p.m.)
Saturday, August 23", 2025
8:00a.m. 11:00a.m. 4-H Swine (8 a.m.—9:30a.m.)
4-H Rabbit (8 a.m. —10:30 a.m.)
4-H Goat (8 a.m.—11a.m.)

Sunday, August 24, 2025

All Day No Livestock Arrivals

Monday, August 25, 2025

12:00 p.m. 8 p.m. Open Class Beef (12 p.m. -8 p.m.)
Dairy Goats (12 p.m.—6 p.m.)

Tuesday, August 26", 2025

8:00a.m. 10:00 a.m. Open Class Beef (8 a.m.—10a.m.)

3:00 p.m. 8:00 p.m. Feeder Calves (3 p.m.—8 p.m.)
Dairy Cattle (5 p.m.—8 p.m.)

Wednesday, August 27", 2025

8:00a.m. 8:00 p.m. Dairy Cattle (8 a.m.—8 p.m.)
Feeder Calves (8 a.m.—12 p.m.)
Boer Goats (9 a.m. —6 p.m.)
Sheep (12 p.m.—8 p.m.)

Thursday, August 28", 2025

8:00a.m. 8:00 p.m. Dairy Cattle (8 a.m.—12 p.m.)
Sheep (8 a.m.—6 p.m.)
Swine (2 p.m. -8 p.m.)




FFA Swine (5 p.m.—8 p.m.)

Friday, August 29", 2025

8:00a.m. 8:00 p.m. Swine (8 a.m.—12 p.m.)
FFA Swine (8 a.m.—8 p.m.)
FFA Beef, Sheep & Goat (12 p.m.—8 p.m.)
Youth Dairy (12 p.m. -8 p.m.)
Poultry (5 p.m.—8 p.m.)

Saturday, August 30t , 2025

8:00a.m. 8:00 p.m. Youth Dairy (8 a.m.—10a.m.)
FFA Beef (8 a.m.—6 p.m.)
FFA Poultry & Rabbit (8 a.m.—10a.m.)
FFA Sheep (8 a.m.—7 p.m.)
FFA Swine & Goat (8 a.m.—8 p.m.)
Poultry (8 a.m. -3 p.m.)

Sunday, August 31, 2025

7:00a.m. 10:00 a.m. FFA Swine (7a.m.—8 a.m.)
FFA Goat (7a.m.—10a.m.)

Monday, September 1%, 2025

All Day No Livestock Arrivals




